



February 10, 2024

BSE Limited

Corporate Relationship Department,
1st Floor, New Trading Ring,
Rotunda Building, P.J. Towers,
Dalal Street, Fort, Mumbai - 400 001
BSE Scrip Code: 509874

National Stock Exchange of India Ltd.

Exchange Plaza, 5th Floor,
Plot No. C/1, G- Block
Bandra Kurla Complex, Bandra (E),
Mumbai – 400051
NSE Symbol : SHALPAINTS

Sub.: Compliance under Regulation 47 of SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015

Dear Sir/Madam,

In continuation to our letter dated February 09, 2024 and pursuant to Regulation 47 of SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, please find enclosed herewith newspaper copies of the Extract of Statement of Un-audited Financial Results for the quarter and nine months ended December 31, 2023, published in the following newspapers on February 10, 2024:-

- The Financial Express - All Editions; and
- Jansatta - Hindi Edition

This is for your kind information and record please.

Thanking you,

Sincerely yours,

For **Shalimar Paints Limited**

Shikha Rastogi

Company Secretary & Head - Legal

Encl.: As above



Shalimar Paints Ltd.

Corporate Office: 1st Floor, Plot No. 28, Sector 32, Gurugram – 122001, Haryana
Regd. Office: Stainless Centre, 4th Floor, Plot No. 50, Sector 32, Gurugram – 122001, Haryana.
Call: +91 124 461 6600 Fax: +91 124 461 6659 Toll Free: 1800-103-6509
Email Id: askus@shalimarpaints.com Website: www.shalimarpaints.com CIN: L24222HR1902PLC065611

KAIZEN AGRO INFRABUILD LIMITED				
REGISTERED OFFICE: CHATTERJEE INTERNATIONAL CENTRE, 31A, CHOWRINGHEE ROAD, 6TH FLOOR ROOM NO. 6A, KOLKATA - 700011				
Statement of Un-audited Financial Results for the third quarter ended December 31, 2023				
Sr. No.	Particulars	(Rs. in Lacs)		
		Current Quarter Ended	Preceding 3 months ended	Corresponding three months ended in the Previous Year
		31.12.2023	30.09.2023	31.12.2022
		Un-audited	Un-audited	Un-audited
1.	Total income from Operations	603.14	792.13	1,056.32
2.	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before Tax (Before Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	49.78	(3.19)	37.96
3.	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before Tax (After Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	49.78	(3.19)	37.96
4.	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after Tax (Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	49.70	(3.19)	28.07
5.	Total Comprehensive Income for the period (Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (After Tax) and other comprehensive income (After Tax))	49.70	(3.19)	28.07
6.	Reserve (excluding Revaluation reserve) as shown in the Audited Balance sheet of the previous year	-	-	-
7.	Earnings Per Share (of Rs. 10/- each)	0.23	(0.01)	0.13
	(a) Basic	-	-	-
	(b) Diluted	1	-	-

Note: The above is an extract of the detailed format for the third quarter ended December 31, 2023 filed with the Stock Exchange under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing and Other Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format is also available on the websites of the Stock Exchange(s).

For Kaizen Agro Infrabuild Limited
Ankur Hada
(Director)

Place : Kolkata
Date : February 08, 2024

Caprolactam Chemicals Limited					
CIN No.L24110MH1988PLC049683					
Registered Office: B-31, MIDC, Mahad, Dist Raigad, 402302.					
E-mail: caprolactam@gmail.com ; website: www.caprolactam.co.in					
Extract of Standalone unaudited Financial Results for the Quarter Ended 30th September, 2023					
Sr. No.	Particulars	(Rs. in Lacs)			
		Qtr. Ended	Qtr. Ended	Qtr. Ended	Year Ended
		30-09-2023	30-09-2022	31-03-2023	31-03-2022
		Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Audited
1.	Total Income from Operations (net)	197.05	251.51	197.05	985.67
2.	Net Profit / (Loss) from ordinary activities after Tax (after Extra Ordinary Items)	(5.60)	69.19	(5.60)	254.85
3.	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after Tax (after Extra Ordinary Items)	(5.60)	69.19	(5.60)	254.85
4.	Equity Share Capital (Face Value Rs. 10/- per share)	460.00	460.00	460.00	460.00
5.	Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserves as shown in the Balance sheet of Previous Year)	-	-	-	74.17
6.	Earnings Per Share (before and after extra Ordinary items) (of 10/- each)	(0.12)	1.50	(0.12)	5.54
	Basic#	(0.12)	1.50	(0.12)	5.54
	Diluted#	(0.12)	1.50	(0.12)	5.54

Note-
1) The above is an extract of the detailed format of Quarterly & yearly unaudited Financial Results Filed with the Stock Exchange under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Quarterly Unaudited Financial Results are available on www.bseindia.com and on the Company website www.caprolactam.co.in
2) The above Unaudited Financial Results were reviewed by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors at the meeting held on November 11, 2023. The Statutory Auditors have carried out Limited Review of the above Financial Results.

Sd/-
Z S Bhanushali
(Managing Director)(DIN NO. 00663374)

Place : Mahad
Dated : Nov 11, 2023

PUBLIC NOTICE					
TVS HOLDINGS LIMITED					
Registered Office : "Chaitanya" No.12, Khader Nawaz Khan Road, Nungambakkam Chennai - 600 006 CIN: L35999TN1982PLC004792, www.tvsholdings.com, Email : corsec@sundaramclayton.com, Ph : 044 28332115					
Notice of Loss of Share Certificates					
NOTICE is hereby given that the following share certificate(s) issued by the company are stated to have been lost or misplaced or stolen and the registered holders / the legal heirs of the registered holders thereof have applied to the company for the issue of duplicate share certificate(s)					
folio	Share cert. nos.	No. of shares	Distinctive nos.	Name of registered holder	
K03654	1283	166	100391-100556	KHORSHED TEHMURAS KAPADIA, DARAIUS TEHMURAS KAPADIA, HOMAI SAM KARKARIA	

The public are hereby warned against purchasing or dealing in any way, with the above share certificates. Any person(s) who has/have any claim(s) in respect of the said share certificates should lodge such claim(s) with the company at its registered office at the address given above within 15 days of publication of this notice, after which no claim will be entertained and the company will proceed to issue duplicate share certificates

Place : Chennai
Date : 10 Feb. 2024

For TVS Holdings Limited
R Raja Prakash
Company Secretary

Form No. URC-2	
Advertisement giving notice about registration under Part I of Chapter XXI (Pursuant to section 374(b) of the companies Act, 2013 and rule 4(1) of the companies (Authorised to Register) Rules, 2014)	
1.	Notice is hereby given that in pursuance of sub-section (2) of section 366 of the Companies Act, 2013, an application an application is proposed to be made within 7 days but not later than 30 days of this advertisement, to the Registrar at the Central Registration Centre, that M/s. Mark Enterprises, a partnership firm may be registered under Part I of Chapter XXI of the Companies Act 2013, as a company limited by shares.
2.	The principal objects of the company are as follows: a. To carry on the business of electric, electro mechanic, mechanical engineering or electronic appliances, medical equipments, power equipments, health care products including blood bank refrigerators, medical cold chain equipment, solar ice liner, ice liner, stabilizers, ventilators, personal protective equipment, portable alcohol Steam Thermometer, Ice Lined Refrigerators, Deep Freezers, Ultra Low Temperature Laboratory Deep Freezer, Active Vaccine Transporter, Programmable remote temperature and event monitoring System, Blood Bank Refrigerator, Thermometer, Refrigerated Centrifuge, Data Logger, platelet incubator with Agitator, Thawing Bath, Di-Electrical Tube Sealer, Blood Collection Monitor, Donor Couch, Walk-in-Cooler/ Freezer, Refrigerated Van/ Truck, Insulated Vaccine Van, Laminar Air Flow, Solar operated Medical and Cold Chain Equipments, Solar photo voltaic system, servo stabilizer, invertors/ UPS, Office, Hospital, Home Furniture, Condensing Unit, playground outdoor-indoor Gym Equipments, Dental Equipments, Dental Chairs and Dental operating accessories and other scientific equipments and labors.
3.	A copy of the draft memorandum and articles of association of the proposed company may be inspected at the office at Shed No.1, Plot No. 93/2, Street No. 17, Satpur MIDC, Nashik-422007.
4.	Notice is hereby given that any person objecting to this application may communicate their objection in writing to the Registrar at Central Registration Centre (CRC), Indian Institute of Corporate Affairs (IICA), Plot No. 6, 7, 8, Sector 5, IMT Manesar, District Gurgaon (Haryana), Pin Code-122050, within Twenty One (21) days from the date of publication of this notice, with a copy to the Company at its registered office.
Dated this 10 th day of February, 2024.	
Name(s) of Applicant	
1. Mr. Korra Praveen Naik	
2. Mr. Parameshwara Chary Chittoju	
3. M/s. Commercinate Enterprises Private Limited	

SHALIMAR PAINTS LIMITED													
CIN : L24222HR1902PLC065611													
Regd. Office: Stainless Centre, 4th Floor, Plot No. 50, Sector 32 Gurugram -122001, Haryana													
Website: www.shalimarpaints.com, Email: askus@shalimarpaints.com, Ph No. : +91 124 4616600													
REGULATION 47 (1)(b) OF SEBI (LODR) REGULATIONS, 2015													
EXTRACT OF UNAUDITED STANDALONE AND CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND NINE MONTHS ENDED 31.12.2023													
Sl. No.	Particulars	(Rs. in crore, except per share data)											
		Standalone			Consolidated			Consolidated					
		Quarter Ended	Nine Months Ended	Year Ended	Quarter Ended	Nine Months Ended	Year Ended	Quarter Ended	Nine Months Ended	Year Ended			
		31.12.2023	30.09.2023	31.12.2022	31.12.2023	31.12.2022	31.03.2023	31.12.2023	30.09.2023	31.12.2022	31.12.2022	31.03.2023	
	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Audited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Audited	
1.	Total Income from Operations	145.86	119.14	129.09	390.65	349.65	485.55	145.86	119.14	129.09	390.65	349.65	485.55
2.	EBITDA#	(5.33)	(17.82)	0.43	(26.16)	(4.95)	(7.51)	(5.36)	(17.82)	0.43	(26.20)	(5.06)	(7.54)
3.	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	(11.51)	(25.61)	(6.20)	(47.38)	(26.50)	(36.10)	(11.54)	(25.62)	(6.20)	(47.43)	(26.62)	(36.15)
4.	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	(11.51)	(25.61)	(6.20)	(47.38)	(26.50)	(36.10)	(11.54)	(25.62)	(6.20)	(47.43)	(26.62)	(36.15)
5.	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	(11.51)	(25.61)	(6.20)	(47.38)	(26.50)	(36.10)	(11.54)	(25.62)	(6.20)	(47.43)	(26.62)	(36.15)
6.	Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]	(11.25)	(25.55)	(5.93)	(47.50)	(26.22)	(35.65)	(11.28)	(25.56)	(5.93)	(47.55)	(26.34)	(35.70)
7.	Paid up Equity Share Capital (Face Value of Rs. 2/- each)	16.74	14.44	14.44	16.74	14.44	14.44	16.74	14.44	14.44	16.74	14.44	14.44
8.	Other Equity	-	-	-	-	-	322.19	-	-	-	-	-	322.19
9.	Earnings Per Share (Face Value of Rs. 2/- each) (for continuing and discontinued operations) - Basic	(1.40)	(3.55)	(0.86)	(6.27)	(3.67)	(5.00)	(1.40)	(3.55)	(0.86)	(6.28)	(3.69)	(5.01)
	- Diluted	(1.40)	(3.55)	(0.86)	(6.27)	(3.67)	(5.00)	(1.40)	(3.55)	(0.86)	(6.28)	(3.69)	(5.01)

#EBITDA= Earning before Interest, Tax and Depreciation & Amortization * Anti-dilutive

Notes:
1. The above is an extract of the detailed format of Quarterly Financial Results for the quarter and nine months ended December 31, 2023, filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Quarterly / Nine Months Financial Results for the Quarter/ nine months ended December 31, 2023, is available on the website of Stock Exchanges at (www.bseindia.com / www.nseindia.com) as well as on the Company's Website at (www.shalimarpaints.com).
2. The above unaudited financial results have been reviewed by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors at their respective meetings held on February 09, 2024. Limited Review of these results in accordance with Regulation 33 of SEBI (LODR) Regulations, 2015 has been carried out by the Statutory Auditors.

For and on behalf of the Board
Ashok Kumar Gupta
Managing Director
DIN: 01722395

Place: Gurugram,
Date: 09.02.2024

AARNAV FASHIONS LIMITED				
Regd. Office : 1, New Cloth Market, Outside Rajpur Gate, Ahmedabad-380002				
Corporate Office & Factory :				
Survey No. 302 - 305, Isanpur, Naroj - Vatva Road, Ahmedabad - 382405				
Tel No. : 079-29702983 Email Id : aarnavfashions@gmail.com				
Website : www.aarnavgroup.com CIN : L17100GJ1983PLC028990				
EXTRACT OF UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER / NINE MONTHS ENDED ON 31ST DECEMBER, 2023				
(Rs. in Lacs) (Except EPS)				
Sr. No.	Particulars	Quarter ended 31/12/2023 (Unaudited)	Quarter ended 31/12/2022 (Unaudited)	9 Months ended 31/12/2023 (Unaudited)
1.	Total Income from Operation	8055.11	6850.34	25630.31
2.	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and / or Extraordinary items)	183.20	157.97	459.42
3.	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and / or Extraordinary items)	183.20	157.97	459.42
4.	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and / or Extraordinary items)	136.00	137.14	341.84
5.	Total Comprehensive Income for the period (Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax))	0.00	0.00	0.00
6.	Equity Share Capital	4223.86	4223.86	4223.86
7.	Reserve (excluding Revaluation Reserves as per balancesheet of previous year)	-	-	-
8.	Earnings Per Share (of Rs.10/- each) (for continuing and discontinued operations) - Basic	0.32	0.32	0.81
	- Diluted	0.32	0.32	0.81

Note : The above is an extract of the detailed format of quarterly Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the quarterly Financial Results are available on the Stock Exchange website (www.bseindia.com) and Company's website (www.aarnavgroup.com)

For, Aarnav Fashions Limited
Sd/-
Sumit Champal Agarwal
Managing Director - DIN : 00356863

Place : Ahmedabad
Date : 09/02/2024

MERCANTILE VENTURES LIMITED													
CIN: L65191TN1985PLC037309													
Regd. Office: 88, Mount Road, Guindy, Chennai - 600 032. Contact No. 044-4043 2209													
Email: admin@mercantileventures.co.in, Web address: www.mercantileventures.co.in													
STATEMENT OF UNAUDITED STANDALONE AND CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND NINE MONTHS ENDED 31 DECEMBER 2023													
(₹ in lakhs)													
Sl.No	Particulars	Standalone						Consolidated					
		Quarter ended		Nine Months ended		Year ended		Quarter ended		Nine Months ended		Year ended	
		Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Audited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Audited	
		31.12.2023	30.09.2023	31.12.2022	31.12.2023	31.12.2022	31.03.2023	31.12.2023	30.09.2023	31.12.2022	31.12.2022	31.03.2023	
1.	Total income from operations	793.34	748.62	565.30	2,193.50	1,469.74	2,076.84	1,613.46	1,518.73	1,246.81	4,499.95	3,408.92	4,714.90
2.	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period (before tax, exceptional and/or extraordinary items)	174.00	143.77	299.63	466.33	675.13	705.13	171.02	127.65	305.99	444.74	709.27	790.65
3.	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period before tax (after exceptional and/or extraordinary items)	174.00	143.77	299.63	466.33	675.13	705.13	(814.48)	127.65	305.99	(540.76)	709.27	882.61
4.	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period after tax (after exceptional and/or extraordinary items)	148.76	114.04	224.14	146.41	504.99	511.68	(843.26)	102.50	227.68	(1,010.94)	526.07	674.17
5.	Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]	3,983.36	2,263.79	275.79	8,717.63	73.01	(926.60)	3,572.44	2,242.40	297.68	8,759.88	217.65	(794.83)
6.	Equity Share Capital	11,191.82	11,191.82	11,191.82	11,191.82	11,191.82	11,191.82	11,191.82	11,191.82	11,191.82	11,191.82	11,191.82	11,191.82
7.	Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve) as shown in the Audited Balance Sheet of the Previous year	-	-	-	-	-	17,921.27	-	-	-	-	-	19,939.84
8.	Earnings Per Share (of Rs.10/- each) (for continuing and discontinued operations) Basic & Diluted (not annualised for the quarters)	0.13	0.10	0.20	0.13	0.45	0.46	(0.40)	0.11	0.22	(0.93)	0.52	0.54

Notes:
1. The above is an extract of the detailed format of Standalone and consolidated Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchange under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015.
2. The full format of the quarterly financial results are available on the websites of Stock Exchange at www.bseindia.com and also on Company's website www.mercantileventures.co.in.

For Mercantile Ventures Limited
E N Rangaswami
Whole-time Director
DIN - 06463753

Place : Chennai
Date : February 09, 2024

GULSHAN POLYOLS LIMITED													
CIN : L24231UP2000PLC034918													
Regd. Off. : 9 th K.M. Jansath Road, Muzaffarnagar – 251 001 (UP)													
Corporate Off. : G-81, Preet Vihar, Delhi - 110092, Tel : 011-49999200, Fax : 011-49999202													
Website : www.gulshanindia.com, E-mail : cs@gulshanindia.com													
Extract of Statement of Unaudited Standalone and Consolidated Financial Results for the Quarter and Nine Months Ended December 31, 2023													
(Rs. In Lakhs)													
Sl. No.	Particulars	Standalone						Consolidated					
		Quarter Ended		Nine Months Ended		Year Ended		Quarter Ended		Nine Months Ended		Year Ended	
		31.12.2023	30.09.2023	31.12.2022	31.12.2023	31.12.2022	31.03.2023	31.12.2023	30.09.2023	31.12.2022	31.12.2022	31.03.2023	
		(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Audited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Audited)	
1.	Total income from Operations	37,410.45	31,181.19	33,379.64	98,317.39	88,218.07	118,679.45	37,410.45	31,181.19	33,379.64	98,317.39	88,218.07	118,679.45
2.	Net Profit/ (Loss) for the period (Before Tax, Exceptional and / or Extraordinary Items)	801.36	674.41	1,545.51	1,946.43	4,087.28	6,038.10	799.77	668.36	1,545.51	1,937.35	4,087.28	6,020.10
3.	Net Profit/ (Loss) for the period before Tax (After Exceptional and / or Extraordinary Items)	801.36	674.41	1,545.51	1,946.43	4,087.28	6,038.10	799.77	668.36	1,545.51	1,937.35	4,087.28	6,020.10
4.	Net Profit/ (Loss) for the period After Tax (After Exceptional and / or Extraordinary Items)	464.55	223.52	1,185.11	1,127.35	3,112.49	4,536.18	462.96	217.47	1,185.11	1,118.27	3,112.49	4,518.18
5.	Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (After Tax) and other Comprehensive Income (After Tax)]	439.02	270.68	1,185.26	1,154.15	3,112.89	4,488.16	437.43	264.63	1,185.26	1,145.06	3,112.89	4,469.33
6.	Paid-up equity share capital (Face Value of Re 1/- each)	623.71	623.71	519.75	623.71	519.75	519.75	623.71	623.71	519.75	623.71	519.75	519.75
7.	Reserves Excluding Revaluation Reserve	-	-	-	-	-	56,989.18	-	-	-	-	-	56,967.35
8.	Earnings Per Share for Continuing and Discontinued Operations (Before & After Extraordinary Items) (Face Value of Re 1/- each)	0.74	0.36	1.90	1.81	4.99	7.27	0.74	0.35	1.90	1.79	4.99	7.24
	Basic	0.74											

